綜合財務報表附註
for the year ended 31 December 2010
截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度

37. 財務風險管理及公平值計量
（續）

37.3 利率風險
利率風險乃關於財務工具之公平值

或現金流量將因市場利率變動而波

動之風險。本集團所面對之利率變

動市場風險主要關乎本集團之浮動

利率銀行借貸。本集團現時概無任

何利率對沖政策。然而，董事監察利

率變動情況，並將會於必要時考慮

對沖重大利率變動。

下表列示於所有其他變數保持不

變，而利率出現合理可能變動情況

下，本集團之本年度溢利及權益（透

過對浮動利率銀行借貸之影響）對

變動之敏感性。

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
AND FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS
(continued)
37.3 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk relates to the risk that the fair value

or cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in market interest rates. The

Group’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest

rates relates primarily to the Group’s bank borrowings

with floating interest rates. The Group currently does

not have any interest rate hedging policy. However, the

directors monitor interest rate change exposure and

will consider hedging significant interest rate change

exposure should the need arise.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a

reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all

other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit for

the year and equity (through the impact on floating

rate bank borrowings).

Group
本集團

2010 2009
二零一零年 二零零九年

(Decrease)/
Increase in

profit for
the year

and equity

(Increase)/
Decrease in
loss for the

year and
(decrease)/

increase in
equity

本年度溢利及
權益（減少）╱

增加

本年度虧損

（增加）╱

減少及權益

（減少）╱增加

HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元

Increase/Decrease in basis points (“bp”) 基點（「基點」）增加╱
減少

+ 100 bp + 100基點 (893) (950)
– 100 bp – 100基點 893 950

153世紀建業（集團）有限公司 二零一零年 年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

for the year ended 31 December 2010
截至二零一零年十二月三十一日止年度

37. 財務風險管理及公平值計量
（續）

37.4 股票價格風險
股票價格風險乃關於股本證券之公

平值因股票指數水平及個別證券價

值變動而減少之風險。本集團因投

資上市股票證券（分類為可供出售

之財務資產及按公平值列賬及於損

益賬中處理之財務資產），故面對上

市股票證券市價變動風險。

董事維持不同風險及回報率的投資

組合，以管理此風險，並將會於必要

時考慮對沖有關風險。本集團概無

面對商品價格風險。

於二零一零年十二月三十一日，假

如可供出售投資所報之市價上升╱

下降10%（二零零九年：10%），

而所有其他變數維持不變，則本

集團之權益（即可供出售財務資

產重估儲備）將增加╱減少約港幣

2,140,000元（二零零九年：港幣

2,122,000元）。

而假如分類為按公平值列賬及於

損益賬中處理之財務資產之上市

股票證券所報之市價上升╱下降

10%（二零零九年：10%），而所有

其他變數維持不變，則本集團之本

年度溢利及權益將增加╱減少港幣

517,000元（二零零九年：本年度虧